Evaluates: MAX17574
3.3V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17574 3.3V Output
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17574 3.3V output evaluation kit (EV kit) provides
a proven design to evaluate the MAX17574 high-voltage,
high-efficiency, synchronous step-down DC-DC converter.

MAX17574 3.3V EV Kit Test Report (continued)
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Coilcraft, Inc. www.coilcraft.com
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Taiyo Yuden www.t-yuden.com
TDK Corp. www.tdk.com
PART TYPE
MAX17574EVKITA# EV Kit
\\maxsvlfs01\..\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\
Maxim Integrated  │  6www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17574
3.3V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17574 3.3V Output
Evaluation Kit
Jumper Table
MAX17574A 3.3V EV Bill of Materials
SERIAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY DESIGNATOR PART NUMBER
1 2.2μF ±10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) 2 C1,C2 MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35
2 47μF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C3 MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15
3 22μF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C4 MURATA GRM32ER71A226K
4 0.1μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C5 MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14
5 2.2μF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C6 MURATA GRM188R71A225KE15
6 47uF, 80V electrolytic capacitor (10mm. Dia.) 1 C7 PANASONIC EEE-FK1K470P
7 0.022μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C8 MURATA GRM155R71H223KA12
8 0.1μF ±10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C11 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
9 2-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 2 JU1, JU2 Sullins: PEC03SAAN
10 6.8µH Inductor (8.6mm x 8.1mm x 8mm) 1 L1 Coilcraft XAL8080-682ME
11 3.3MΩ ±1%, resistor (0603) 1 R1 Any
12 750kΩ ±1%, resistor (0603) 1 R2 Any
13 10kΩ ±1%,  resistor (0402) 1 R4 Any
14 75kΩ ±1%, resistor (0402) 1 R6 Any
15 19.1kΩ ±1%, resistor (0402) 1 R7 Any
16 Buck Converter
MAX17574ATG+ 1 U1 MAX17574ATG+
17 OPEN 1 C10
18 OPEN 1 R3
19 Shunt 2 See Jumper Table SULLINS STC02SYAN
20 Test Loops 9